

# Solid Gold Maiden Series 2017 HALTER SLOT PURCHASE FORM

## **Solid Gold Futurity**

1129 Cerro Gordo ST Sheffield, IA 50475 PH: 641.530.1377

FAX: 641.892.4499
SolidGoldSeries@gmail.com
www.SolidGoldFuturity.com

# For Complete Futurity Rules - Refer to the Solid Gold Futurity website

## **Available Maiden\* Slots**

25 Yearling Stallion Slots - 25 Yearling Gelding Slots - 25 Yearling Mare Slots

#### Deadlines:

Slots sell immediately on a first come, first served basis. Slots must be purchased on or before <u>February 28, 2017</u>. Any unsold Slots may be purchased after this deadline with a \$250 penalty until the final deadline of <u>March 15, 2017.</u>

Slot owners must name their entry (horse name & copy of papers) on or before **April 15, 2017** with an entry fee of \$500 due at that time plus a \$25 office fee.

#### **Slot Rules**

Slots are available for \$1,000.00 per year and must be renewed annually. Slots are sold on a first come, first served basis. The original slot purchaser will own the slot for its lifetime but may be leased for the current year with the approval of the futurity office. If the slot owner no longer wants to use the slot, the slot must be forfeited to the office. The slot owner cannot sell the slot to another party. A waiting list will be formed in the event all the slots are sold and any available slots will be made public and offered to the next party on the waiting list. Slots must be renewed on or before <u>January 1, 2018</u>.

### **Substitutions or Refunds**

No Refunds. Substitutions will be allowed only in the event of the death of the named horse with a vet certificate provided.

Select one slot per form:																	
	Maiden Yearling Stallion Maiden Yearling Gelding Maiden Yearling Mare																
Slot Owner: _			Tax ID or SS#														
Address:				City													
State		Zip		Phone:			Fax:										
Email:																	
Payment by Check or Credit Card																	
	Card #																

By my signature, I (we) agree to abide by all of the rules of the Solid Gold Futurity Series and hereby hold the Solid Gold Futurity, and any person(s) representing the a forenamed organizations harmless for any and all damages that may occur from enrolling and/or participating in the above named Futurity.

Expiration date \_\_\_\_\_ A 4% convenience fee will be applied.

Name on card\_\_\_\_

<sup>\*</sup> See Futurity Rules for Maiden definition